OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/291

Date: 19-04-2023

NOTICE Academic Excellence Award

The following students have been selected for Academic Excellence Award for best performance in H.S. 1st Year Examination, 2022. The students are hereby requested to attend the "Annual Academic Award and College Week Prize distribution ceremony" to be held on 20th of April, 2023 from 10.30 a.m. at College Auditorium.

Name of Students	Roll No.	Stream
	0205	Arts
	0230	Arts
		Arts
Anamika Talukdar		
Anindit Goswami	0287	Commerce
Rupam Kalita	0383	Commerce
Pohariyoti Basumatary	0369	Commerce
	0621	Science
	0607	Science
	0497	Science
	Name of Students Namrata Saikia Prathama Roy Anamika Talukdar Anindit Goswami Rupam Kalita Poharjyoti Basumatary Dibyaa Dronaa Sarma Annanya Saikia	Name of Students Roll No. Namrata Saikia 0205 Prathama Roy Anamika Talukdar Anindit Goswami Rupam Kalita Poharjyoti Basumatary Dibyaa Dronaa Sarma Annanya Saikia Roll No. Roll No. Roll No. Roll No. Roll No. 0287 0380 0383 0383 Poharjyoti Basumatary 0369 Dibyaa Dronaa Sarma 0621

Copy to the:

- V.P. for information.
- 2. All the notice boards.
- College Website.
- 4. File.

Cacked 14/23 Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

> Principal Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Paiking/4/23